
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



 8563 
 7

34
3 

 1
07

93
 

 5563 

 R1500 

 R1500 

 R1500 

 R1
50

0 

 R1500 

 R1731 

 R1500  R1500 

 R1500 

 R
17

80
 

 1797 
 1940 

 R20
33

 

 1500 

safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



 8
50

 

 850 

 8
50

 
 2

13
3 

 2
13

4 

 850  2133 

 
300 

 1
26

4 
 6

80
 

 1599  614 

foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 4 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



post location

A B

C D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



 1
90

0 

ground

 2
33

5 

 4
12

0 

 1
50

0 

 2
10

7 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Play Centre ANTLIA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 6 OF 23

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 14.08.2024

Z012



 6

 7

8 9 10
11

33

2

1

8 9 10
11

4

ground levelground level

5

 6
00

 

 300 
 3

00
 

 5
0 

concrete

ground

post M

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 post 98x98
2 plastic cap 115x115
3 Woodscrew 6 x 90
4 ground fixture
5 plastic detail for ground fixture
6 bolt M10x120 DIN603
7 bolt M10x110 DIN603
8 nut cover M12
9 Washer M10 DIN9054

10 nut M10 DIN985
11 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 23SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



 6 x 60 Woodscrew

 Aluminium post filling for post cap

 Aluminium post filling for post cap

Aluminium profile post cap for groundfixing

 6 x 60 Woodscrew

Post

Profile post cap

 M10x100 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

Aluminium profile post groundfixing

Aluminium profile post gap and 
tube groundfixing assembly

Step 1

Step 2

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

14.08.2024

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 23SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  



 300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

ground

concrete

3

34 3

1

3

5

66

post

2
4

2

2
4

2
4

connecting metal ground fixing to wooden post

wooden post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 metal ground fixing 
2 nut cover M6
3 screw DIN7504K 5,5x50
4 nut cover cap M6
5 plastic cap 115x115
6 woodscrew 6 x 90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 23SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



1 

6

6

6

2 3

4 5

2345

2 3 4 5

6

11

post J

post H

post F

post E

post G

post J
ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12
6 woodscrew 6 x 90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 10 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



1 1

1

1

1

1
35

46

2

2

2

35

46

35

46

post E

post I

post Jpost H
post F

post G

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 corner 45x60
2 bolt M10x100 DIN603
3 nut cover M12
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut M10 DIN985
6 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 11 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



7
6

2

4
3

5

11

5
4
3
2

Important: drill through the 
panel platform board with 
drill 10,5mm

 

post I

post Jpost H

post F

post E
post G

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x80 DIN603
2 M12 Nut cover
3 M10 Washer DIN9054
4 M10 Nut DIN985
5 M12 Nut cover cap
6 corner 45x60
7 bolt M10x35 DIN603

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 12 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



 

5 6 7 8

 4

4 

8
7 6 5

9

post G

post E

post J

post H

post I

post F

DETAIL  
Important: drill through the corner 
platform board with drill 7mm

3

1

2

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 wood screw M8x50 DIN571
2 nut cover M8
3 nut cover cap M8
4 bolt M10x80 DIN603
5 M12 Nut cover
6 M10 Washer DIN9054
7 M10 Nut DIN985
8 M12 Nut cover cap
9 bolt M10x35 DIN603

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 13 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



6

2345

2 3 4 5

1 

post I

post J

post H

post F

post E
post G

Important: drill through 
the panel platform 
board with drill 10,5mm  

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x80 DIN603
2 M12 Nut cover
3 M10 Washer DIN9054
4 M10 Nut DIN985
5 M12 Nut cover cap
6 bolt M10x35 DIN603

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 14 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



bolt M8x55 DIN603

climbing stone base 

climbing stone 

barrel nut M8 Art.9121

panel

installation of climbing stones

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 15 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



1

2
3 4

5
6

7

6
5
4
3

7

3
4

5
6

2 post F

post H

1

1

Important: drill 
through the panel 
platform board 
with drill 10,5mm

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 corner L-100
2 bolt M10x35 DIN603
3 M12 Nut cover
4 M10 Washer DIN9054
5 M10 Nut DIN985
6 M12 Nut cover cap
7 bolt M10x80 DIN603

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 16 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



1

2 3 5

wooden post

6

4

connecting guardrail to post

wooden post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 guardrail 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 bolt DIN931 M10x100
4 Washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut cover cap M12
6 screw 5x40

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 17 OF 23SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



1

2
5

AL post

678

3

AL - post

4

connecting guardrail to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 guardrail 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 Washer M10 DIN9054
4 bolt DIN931 M10x100
5 nut cover cap M12
6 nut cover M6
7 screw DIN7504K 5,5x50
8 nut cover cap M6
9 nut M10 DIN985

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 18 OF 23SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



C

D

DETAIL C

1

slide

5
4
3
2

Important: drill 
through the slide 
platform board 
with drill 10,5mm;

45mm from the 
bottom of the 
boardDETAIL D

5 4 3 2 6

ladderpost

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x70 DIN603
2 M12 Nut cover
3 M10 Washer DIN9054
4 M10 Nut DIN985
5 M12 Nut cover cap
6 bolt M10x100 DIN603

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 19 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



post M

post L
post K

post C

post A

post B

post D

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 20 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



A

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 8

 5

3
1
 

4
beam

post

2345

 

 

6

2345

fixing the ropes and beam

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 M12 Nut cover for tube
2 M12 Nut cover
3 M10 Washer DIN9054
4 M10 Nut DIN985
5 M12 Nut cover cap

6 bolt M10x100 DIN603

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 21 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



1

2 

4

3 6

9

  8

7 

7 

 7

5

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 Z008 rafter
2 Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm
3 Z008 roof corner
4 Z008 roof panel with cut in
5 Z008 roof panel
6 Z008 30x30x948mm aluminium slat
7 M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN
8 M8x30 Art. 9121 TX-PIN
9 6 x 60 Woodscrew

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 22 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA



E

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 7

bolt M10x120 DIN603

post

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

roof

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

Z012

14.08.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 23 OF 23SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play Centre ANTLIA


	Sheet1
	Drawing View11

	Sheet9
	Drawing View12

	Sheet10
	Drawing View13

	Sheet11
	Drawing View14

	Sheet11(2)
	Drawing View15

	Sheet13
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17

	post uu
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	al post toru
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	puit toru
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet6
	Drawing View18

	Sheet14
	Drawing View19

	Sheet15
	Drawing View20

	Sheet16
	Drawing View21
	Detail View   (1 : 5)

	Sheet17
	Drawing View23

	Sheet18
	Drawing View24

	Sheet19
	Drawing View25

	Sheet1(3)
	Drawing View10

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View9

	Sheet20
	Drawing View26
	Detail View C (1 : 12)
	Detail View D (1 : 12)

	Sheet21
	Drawing View29

	toru köis
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 8)

	Sheet22
	Drawing View30

	Sheet23
	Drawing View31
	Detail View E (1 : 7)


